
From: Runcie, Barbara [mailto:Barbara.Runcie@po.state.ct.us] 
Sent: Tue 12/15/2009 10:25 AM 
To: SOTS LEAD 
Subject:  

  
  
To:             Ted Bromley, Staff Attorney 
  
From:         Richard D. Nicholson, Commissioner 
  
Date:           November 24, 2009 
  
Re:              2010 Schedule of Regular Mtgs. - Penalty Review Committee 
  
  
In accordance with Section 1-225 of the Connecticut General Statutes, the 
following is the schedule of regular meetings for the above named entity for 
calendar year 2010. 

  
Wednesday, January 27, 2010            9:00 am      Dept. Rev. Serv.  -  20th flr. 

25 Sigourney Street, 
Hartford, CT 

Wednesday, February 24, 2010          9:00am       Dept. Rev. Serv.  -  20th flr. 
25 Sigourney Street, 
Hartford, CT 

Wednesday, March 31, 2010              9:00am       Dept. Rev. Serv.  -  20th flr. 
25 Sigourney Street, 
Hartford, CT 

Wednesday, April 28, 2010                 9:00am      Dept. Rev. Serv.  -  20th flr. 
25 Sigourney Street, 
Hartford, CT 

Wednesday, May 26, 2010                 9:00am       Dept. Rev. Serv.  -  20th flr. 
            25 Sigourney Street, 

     Hartford, CT 
Wednesday, June 30, 2010                  9:00am      Dept. Rev. Serv.  -  20th flr. 

25 Sigourney Street, 
Hartford, CT 

Wednesday, July 28, 2010                  9:00am      Dept. Rev. Serv.  -  20th flr. 
25 Sigourney Street, 
Hartford, CT 

Wednesday, August 25, 2010             9:00am      Dept. Rev. Serv.  -  20th flr. 
25 Sigourney Street, 
Hartford, CT 

Wednesday, September 29, 2010       9:00am       Dept. Rev. Serv.  -  20th flr. 
25 Sigourney Street, 
Hartford, CT 



 
Wednesday, October 27, 2010           9:00am        Dept. Rev. Serv.  -  20th flr. 

25 Sigourney Street, 
Hartford, CT 

Wednesday, November 17, 2010        9:00am           Dept. Rev. Serv.  -  20th flr. 
25 Sigourney Street, 
Hartford, CT 

Wednesday, December 15, 2010         9:00am           Dept. Rev. Serv.  -  20th flr. 
25 Sigourney Street, 
Hartford, CT 

Wednesday, January 26, 2011            9:00am          Dept. Rev. Serv.  -  20th flr. 
25 Sigourney Street, 
Hartford, CT 

  
  
cc: Barbara Runcie, Taxpayer Advocate 
      File 

  

  
Barbara Runcie, Taxpayer Advocate 
Commissioner Office 
Department of Revenue Services 
25 Sigourney Street 
Hartford, CT 06106 
Phone: (860)297-5602 
Fax: (860)297-5714 
email: Taxpayer.Advocate@po.state.ct.us 
  
  

 


